PENDING LEGISLATION

March 6, 2023

Temp. No. B-11	Introduced 2/27/23	Committee Fin	Description An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, with Ingersoll Landscape Company for tree planting and mowing services and declaring an emergency.
B-12	2/27/23	Fin	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the replacement of the flat roof on the Municipal Building, located at 2310 Second Street, and declaring an emergency.
B-13	2/27/23	Ы	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts, according to law, for the Annual Resurfacing and/or repair of various streets as described in Exhibit 'A' attached hereto, in the City of Cuyahoga Falls and authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts for pavement preservation on various streets within the City, and declaring an emergency.
B-14	2/27/23	PI	An ordinance authorizing the Director of Public Service to enter into a contract or contracts with GPD Group, and declaring an emergency.
B-10*	2/13/23	ΡΑ	An ordinance approving the renewal application of Daniel Michael Lynch, trustee, as owner of certain real property located at 643/653 West Steels Corners Road, to place said property into an agricultural district pursuant to Ohio Revised Code Chapter 929, and declaring an emergency.

Please Recycle Waste Paper * A public hearing regarding this temporary ordinance is scheduled for March 6, 2023 at 6:30 P.M.

Temp. No. B-16 [^]	Introduced 2/27/23	Committee PA	Description An ordinance creating a Designated Outdoor Refreshment Area known as the Downtown Cuyahoga Falls Designated Outdoor Refreshment Area, enacting regulations, and declaring an emergency.
B-17	2/27/23	CD	An ordinance approving and authorizing the Mayor to execute and submit the amended Consolidated Plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for program years 2019-2023, and declaring an emergency.
B-18	2/27/23	CD	An ordinance appropriating Community Development Block Grant carryover funds for calendar year 2023, and declaring an emergency.
B-19	2/27/23	CD	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to execute and submit the Annual Action Plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for program year 2023, and declaring an emergency.
B-20	2/27/23	CD	An ordinance approving and authorizing the Mayor to execute Community Development Block Grant agreements with Akron Metropolitan Housing Authority for the installation of broadband infrastructure and the purchase of WIFI enabled devices, and declaring an emergency.
B-21	2/27/23	CD	An ordinance approving and authorizing the purchase of various playground equipment and outdoor exercise equipment from GameTime, and declaring an emergency.

Please Recycle Waste Paper ^ A public hearing regarding this temporary ordinance is scheduled for April 17, 2023 at 6:30 P.M.

Temp. No. B-22	Introduced 2/27/23	Committee CD	Description An ordinance approving and authorizing the Mayor to execute a Community Development Block Grant agreement with Site Technology, Inc. for the installation of pickleball courts, and declaring an emergency.
B-23	2/27/23	CD	An ordinance approving and authorizing the Mayor to execute a Community Development Block Grant agreements with Stanley Access Technologies and Thompson Electric, Inc. for an ADA accessible project at the Natatorium, and declaring an emergency.
B-15	2/27/23	SEE	An ordinance amending Chapter 933 "Electricity" of Title 5 "Public Utilities" of Part 9 "Streets, Utilities and Public Services Code" of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio relating to electric rates to add section "933.21 City-Owned Electric Vehicle Charger Rates", and declaring an emergency.

Committee Meeting Schedule March 6, 2023

Planning & Zoning	SUBJECT TO CALL
FINANCE	6:30
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS	6:35
PUBLIC AFFAIRS	6:40
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	6:45
SUSTAINABILITY, ENERGY, & ENVIRONMENT	6:50